TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096)		12/07/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roplan International AB	
Street Address:	Norrbyvretsvagen 18	
City:	147 63 UTTRAN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77797161	ROPLAN
Registration Number:	2849745	ROPLAN
Registration Number:	2878017	ROPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)529-1453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: FAST LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 407.921TM1; TM2A; TM2B

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0226 *80.00

900149793

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rolf Fasth
Signature:	/rfasth/
Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASN_ROPLAN_TM1#page1.tif source=ASN_ROPLAN_TM2A#page1.tif source=ASN_ROPLAN_TM2B#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) a corporation organized under the laws of Spain and having an address of Lagos De Sierra Blanca, 2 Bloque, Tosca 2E, 29600 Marbella, Spain, is the owner of US Trademark Application Serial No. 77/797,161 filed 5 August 2009 for the trademark ROPLAN and design; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Norrbyvretsvägen 18, 147 63 UTTRAN, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) does hereby assign unto the said Roplan International AB all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 7 December 2009.

COSTA ESMERALDA 2002 SL

Name: Goran Wallenius

Title: Owner

VATTRAVAGEN 224 Address

147 63 UTTRAN

SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) a corporation organized under the laws of Spain and having an address of Lagos De Sierra Blanca, 2 Bloque, Tosca 2E, 29600 Marbella, Spain, is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,849,745, registered 1 June 2004, for the trademark ROPLAN; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Norrbyvretsvägen 18, 147 63 UTTRAN, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) does hereby assign unto the said Roplan International AB all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 7 December 2009.

COSTA ESMERALDA 2002 SL

Name: Goran Wallenius

Title: Owner

ASS USDAVASTAV

14763 OTTRAN

SWEDEN

Tre källors väg21
Address
14565 NORSBORG
SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) a corporation organized under the laws of Spain and having an address of Lagos De Sierra Blanca, 2 Bloque, Tosca 2E, 29600 Marbella, Spain, is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,878,017, registered 24 August 2004, for the trademark ROPLAN; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Norrbyvretsvägen 18, 147 63 UTTRAN, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Costa Esmeralda 2002 SL (Company reg. no. B 92337096) does hereby assign unto the said Roplan International AB all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 7 December 2009.

COSTA ESMERALDA 2002 SL

Name: Goran Wallenius

Title: Owner

VATTRAVAGEN 22A

MAKS VITRAN

SWEDEN

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

Anne-Lie Carlsson
Printed Name

Tre Kallors Vag 21

Address

14565 NORSBORG

SWEDEN